

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 24467/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 771/2008

SHIVA @ SHIVAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of parties in the array of parties and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the applicant.

The cause title be amended accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master