

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 771/2008

SHIVA @ SHIVAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal, bail and office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Issue notice on the criminal miscellaneous petition for  
bail.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS