

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 11335 OF 2015**

(Application for bail)

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 771 OF 2008**

SHIVA @ SHIVAPPA ... APPELLANT(S)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF KARNATAKA ... RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter alongwith application for bail above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.  
Appeal admitted.  
Issue notice on the criminal  
miscellaneous petition for bail."**

It is submitted that notice on application for bail returnable for 21.09.2015 was issued to the sole respondent/State of Karnataka.

It is further submitted that Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent/State of Karnataka.

It is lastly submitted that Original Records of the High Court and Trial Court are still awaited.

Service of notice on application for bail is complete on the sole respondent/State of Karnataka.

The application for bail in the Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate
- 2) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR