

H

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 771/2008

SHIVA @ SHIVAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 04/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before the Court.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2016.05.04
16:59:41 IST
Reason: