

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.771 of 2008
SHIVA @ SHIVAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA
O R D E R

Respondent(s)

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and also perused the record.
We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The appeal is accordingly dismissed. The appellant is on bail. His bail bonds shall stand cancelled.
The appellant is directed to surrender to undergo remaining sentence failing which he will be taken into custody.
A copy of this order be sent to the jurisdictional chief judicial magistrate.
Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)
.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi,
April 18, 2017.

ITEM NO.103 COURT NO.13 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 771 of 2008
SHIVA @ SHIVAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chinmay Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle,Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. K. Priyadarshini,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Romsha Raj,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal is dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)